Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/28/2005	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Drew Scientific Limited	05/04/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Drew Scientific Group, PLC	
Street Address:	Sowerby Woods Industrial Estate	
Internal Address:	Park Road	
City:	Barrow-in-Furness, Cumbria	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	LA14 4QR	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10535942
Application Number:	10019220
Application Number:	11312486
Application Number:	10492980

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(212)692-1020 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-692-1092

Email: lwilson@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: M. Lisa Wilson Address Line 1: Duane Morris LLP Address Line 2: 380 Lexington Ave.

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10168

NAME OF SUBMITTER: M. Lisa Wilson

PATENT

500102028 **REEL: 017590 FRAME: 0680**

Total Attachments: 3 source=20060508083617043#page1.tif source=20060508083617043#page2.tif

source=20060508083617043#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 017590 FRAME: 0681

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Drew Scientific Limited ("DS Ltd"), a company organized under the laws of the United Kingdom and having an address at Sowerby Woods Industrial Estate, Park Road, Barrow-in-Furness, Cumbria LA14 4QR, United Kingdom, was the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and applications listed in Schedule A hereto, as well as in and to any and all other applications for Letters Patent for any inventions based directly or indirectly in whole or in part upon said inventions or said applications, any and all United States or foreign Letters Patent which are or may be granted for any of said inventions or upon said applications or any of said other applications, together with every priority right that is or may be predicated upon, or arise from any of said inventions, said applications, said other applications or said Letters Patent, (collectively, hereafter the "PROPERTY");

WHEREAS, Drew Scientific Group, PLC ("DS Group"), a company organized under the laws of the United Kingdom and having an address at Sowerby Woods Industrial Estate, Park Road, Barrow-in-Furness, Cumbria LA14 4QR, United Kingdom, and DS Ltd entered into an Asset Transfer Agreement on November 28, 2005, and pursuant to said Agreement, DS Group acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to said PROPERTY; and

WHEREAS, Drew Scientific Ventures, LLC ("DS Ventures"), a company organized under the laws of the State of Texas, having an address at 4230 Shilling Way, Dallas, Texas 75237-1023, and DS Group entered into an Asset Transfer Agreement on January 30, 2006, and pursuant to said Agreement, DS Ventures acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to said PROPERTY from DS Group;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, as well as other good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby freely acknowledged, the undersigned hereby confirms that DS Ventures, its successors, assigns and legal representatives own all right, title and interest in and to the PROPERTY.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Confirmatory Assignment on this 4th day of _______, 2006.

For:

DREW SCIENTIFIC LIMITED:

Richard J. DePiano, Jr.

VP, Corporate and Legal Affairs

For

DREW SCIENTIFIC GROUP, PLC

Richard J. DePiano, Jr.

VP, Corporate and Legal Affairs

PATENT REEL: 017590 FRAME: 0682

For:			
DREW	SCIENTIFIC	VENTURES,	LLC.

By: Richard J. DePiano, Jr.

Manager

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

:ss.

County of Chester

Before me a notary public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, on this ________ day of ________, 2006, personally appeared <u>Richard J. DePiano, Jr.</u> and, who being to me personally known, and who having first executed the foregoing instrument in my presence and having been by me first duly sworn, did acknowledge the foregoing instrument as his free deed and act, signed, sealed and delivered by him for the purpose therein stated and intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be recorded.

Teresa L. Roseberry

Notary Public

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL

TERESA L. ROSEBERRY Notary Public Tredyffrin Twp., Chester County

My Commission Expires Nevember 4, 2009

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Serial No. Filing Date

10/019,220 May 16, 2002

10/492,980 May 15, 2004

10/535,942 July 21, 2005

11/312,486 December 21, 2005